GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7407
ANSWERED ON:22.05.2012

ONION AND GRAPE TECHNOLOGY MISSION
Chavan Shri Harischandra Deoram

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal regarding Onion and Grape Technology Mission Project;
(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the expected cost of the project;

(c) whether the Union Government has sanctioned and released any funds for the said project;

(d) if so, the details of the amount released so far; and

(e) the time by which the project is likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES AND PARLIAMENTARY

AFFAIRS (SHRIHARISH RAWAT)

(@) to (e): The Department of Agriculture & Cooperation is implementing two Centrally Sponsored Schemes, viz., (i) Horticulture
Mission for North East and Himalayan States (HMNEH) and (ii) National Horticulture Mission (NHM) in remaining States and Union
Territories for the holistic development of horticulture sector including onion and grape. No proposal regarding Onion and Grape

Technology Mission Project has been received in the Department of Agriculture & Cooperation.
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